Board of Trustees Records: Committee Files: Box 2: Ad Hoc Committee on Investment Management - 30 November 1979
From the Shelby White and Leon Levy Archives Center, Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, NJ, USA

, _ ,__._._.

I
4

10

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ..... ~~-- .___

NET ASSET VALUES AND DIVIDENDS PER COMMON SHARE
The Company took its present form on September 5, 1929 upon the merger of two investment
companies, one founded in 1927, the other in 1928. The initial capitalization, in addition 10

the Common Stock, included debentures and preferred stock, all of which have been retired
except for $412,200 Preferred Stock.

The following table lists the dividends paid on the Common Stock since J 929 and also
the net assets applicable to the Common Stock as shown in the Annual Reports to Stockholders
for 1929 and subsequent years. Data have been adjusted for 3 for 2 splits of the Common
Stock effected March 19, 1968 and March 21, 1973 and rounded to the nearest cent.

NET NET
DIVIDENDS (a) ASSETS (b) Dl\l lDENDS (a) ASSETS (b)

from from
long-term Per Share long-term Per Share

from net capital December from net capital December
Year income (c) gains 31 (d) Year income (c) gains 31 (d)

1929 $5.17 1954 $.22 $.79 $12.95
1930 2.46 1955 .22 .81 13.70
1931 .57 1956 .25 .83 14.99
1932 .06 1957 .?.2 .81 12.49
1933 2.46 1958 .1 9 .98 15.63
1934 2.90 1959 .22 .87 13.57
1935 5.29 1960 .21 .58 12.31
1936 $.17 $.17 7.74 1961 .17 1.01 14.49
1937 3.59 1962 .1 8 .75 11.92
1938 5.73 1963 .19 .81 13.54
1939 .11 5.25 1964 .21 .89 15.55
1940 .07 4.07 1965 .22 1.08 17.13
1941 .11 3.14 1966 ./(i .95 14.24
1942 .18 4.1 3 1967 .32 1.20 16.55
1943 .18 .27 6.45 1968 .:n 1.24 18.21
1944 .18 .85 6.93 1969 . 31' .84 J 5.97
1945 .13 1.24 9.02 1970 .26 .45 15.14
1946 .23 ., .42 8.39 1971 .22 .91 16.55
1947 .31 .36 8.08 1972 ./0 1.27 19.03
1948 .33 .48 7.73 1973 .2/i 1.05 14.57
1949 .32 .53 8.82 1974 .2'1 9.44
1950 .33 1.14 9.93 1975 .23 .83 11.66
1951 .31 .97 11.25 1976 .24 .98 12.95
1952 .27 .81 11.42 1977 .22 .70 12.14
1953 .23 .75 10.01 1978 .28 .94 13.1 6(e)

Total $9.31 $29.56

The net asset value of the Common Stock, on September 5, 1929, the date of merger, was $7.87
per share.
(a) The amounts shown as capit~l gain dividends, as well as the final dividend from net in-

come, for 1962 and for each year thereafter, were paid in February or March of the
following year.

(b) After deducting Debentures, when outstanding, at principal amount and Preferred Stock at
$100 per share.

(c) Includes short-term capital gains, per share: 1944- .5 cent, 1963- .9 cent, 1965-.5 cent,
1967- 1.3 cents, 1968- 1.3 cents, 1969- .7 cent, 1971- .7 cent, 1975-.3 cent, 1976-.8
cent.